## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## **RESOLUTION No. 22-**

Introduced by	y Council	Member	

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MS. SHAREEN PURCELL TO THE LIBRARY COMMISSION TO FULFILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF MS. KELLY PETERSON

WHEREAS, the City Council conducted its annual recruitment for Commissions and Keep Hayward Clean and Green Task Force from April 13, 2021, to June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2021, the City Council interviewed six applicants to fill one vacancy on the Library Commission; and

WHEREAS, due to the limited number of vacancies on the Library Commission, Ms. Shareen Purcell was not appointed to the Library Commission but was placed on the Alternate List; and

WHEREAS, Library Commissioner Kelly Peterson. resigned due to unforeseen circumstances, effective February 26, 2022.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that Ms. Shareen Purcell is selected from the alternate list to fulfill Ms. Peterson's unexpired term, which will expire on September 30, 2022.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _	, 2022.
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

A	TTEST:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
City Attorney of the City of Hayward	